Attorney Docket No .7123-002US/PCT	0000
Form PTO-1595 07 - 24 -	and the second s
R	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record and 102505	onereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7_18_03 1. Mikhail Vaynberg 2. Hans Gunter Horn 3. Ralf Horn 4. Alfons Wieland 5. Richard A. Azevedo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kirell, Inc. dba H&R Consulting 2179 Stone Avenue, Suite 21 San Jose, CA 95125-1454
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security/Agreement [] Change of Name Execution Date: 1. June 20, 2003 2.	OFFICE OF PUBLIC PINANCE SEC
۷.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 60/360,072 10/374,581 PCT/US03/05899	7. 17 Engage
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
S.N	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	hed? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Jacques M. Dulin, Esq. Innovation Law Group, Ltd. 224 W. Washington St., Suite 201 Sequim, WA 98382-3338 Phone: (360) 681-7305 Facsimile: (360) 681-7315	8. [] Enclosed [] Previously Paid [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 04- 1699
Tadantine. (dada) da 1 7 a 1 a	8. [X] Please Charge Deposit Account No. 04-1699 for any deficiency in the fees pain above, or credit any overpayment to that account.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Jacques M. Dulin, Esq. Jacques M. Dulin, Esq.	July 18, 2003
Reg. No. 24,067 Signature	Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director – US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 014293 FRAME: 0212

Assignment of US/PCT and Provisional Patent Application

WHEREAS, WE (I)

Mikhail Vaynberg, of San Francisco, CA Hans Gunter Horn, of Cupertino, CA Ralf Horn, of Los Gatos, CA Alfons Wieland, of San Jose, CA Richard A. Azevedo, of Gilroy, CA

have invented certain new and useful improvements which are disclosed in the following patent application(s): United States Patent Application SN 10/374,581, filed on February 24, 2003, entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATION OF ELECTRICITY AND POWER FROM WASTE HEAT AND SOLAR SOURCES"; its corresponding PCT case PCT/US03/05899 filed February 25, 2003, and its parent Provisional Application SN 60/360,072, filed on February 25, 2002, having the same title, said applications being identified by Attorney's Docket Nos. 7123-002 US, 7123-002PCT and 7123-002 PROV, respectively, in the law offices of the Innovation Law Group, Ltd., 224 W. Washington Street, NetPort Center, Suite 201, Sequim, WA 98382, USA, c/o Jacques M. Dulin, Esq., Reg. No. 24,067; and

WHEREAS, KIRELL, INC., dba H & R Consulting (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") a corporation of California, USA, having a place of business at 2179 Stone Ave, Unit 21, San Jose, CA 95125 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, WE (I) by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention(s), including without limitation the above described patent applications, in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations in part, reexaminations, extensions, substitutions and renewals thereof, and in any provisional applications filed on such invention(s).

WE (I) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and the Patent Office Officials in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, WE (I) agree that WE (I) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its (his) representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation in part, reexamination, extension, substitute, renewal and reissue application, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

WE (I) hereby grant to ASSIGNEE and to the law firm of Innovation Law Group, Ltd., 271 S. 7th Avenue., Suite 24, Sequim, WA, 98382, USA, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application serial number, filing date and execution date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or with the rules of the patent offices of any foreign country for recordation of this document.

1

USSN 10/374,581 filed February 24, 2003

PCT Serial No.: PCT/US03/05899 filed February 25, 2003

PATENT 2-24-03 Final **REEL: 014293 FRAME: 0213**

Assignment (continued)

	his Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest of the filing date of the ove or the date of our signatures below.
Date: $6-20-03$	Signature of Inventor: Mikhail Vaynberg
Date: 6/20/13	Signature of Inventor: Hans Gunter Horn
Date: 6/20/03	Signature of Inventor: Ralf Horn
Date: 6/20/03	Signature of Inventor Alfons Wieland
Date: 6/20/03	Signature of Inventor: Richard A. Azevedo
STATE OF CALIFORNIA.)	
ss. COUNTY OF: Santa Clara)	
Mikhail Vaynberg, either personally l	efore me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared known to be the same person or proven by satisfactory evidence, whose name is nd acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and ed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the	day and year last above given.
(Notary Seal Below)	Notary Public
STATE OF CALIFORNIA.)	
SS.	en e
COUNTY OF: Santa Clara)	
Gunter Horn, either personally know	re me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Hans wn to be the same person or proven by satisfactory evidence, whose name is and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and red.
WITNESS my hand and seal the	day and year last above given.
(Notary Seal Below)	The In
	Notary Public

PATENT 2-24-03 Final REEL: 014293 FRAME: 0214

STATE OF CALIFORNIA.)	
SS.	
COUNTY OF: Santa Clara)	
<u>Horn</u> , either personally known to be the same person or foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed	Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>Ralf</u> proven by satisfactory evidence, whose name is subscribed to the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and
purposes therein expressed.	
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year las	et above given.
(Notary Seal Below)	Think
	Notary Public
The second of th	
	i de la Britania (1955 de 1950). Pro Partir de la Companya de la Com
STATE OF CALIFORNIA.)	${\cal A}_{ij}$
ss. COUNTY OF: Santa Clara)	
<u>Alfons Wieland</u> , either personally known to be the subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged for the uses and purposes therein expressed.	ary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared same person or proven by satisfactory evidence, whose name is I that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year las	st above given.
	/ / /
(Notary Seal Below)	7hm to
(Notary Seal Below)	Motary Public
(Notary Seal Below)	8hm to
	Show I Was Notary Public
STATE OF CALIFORNIA.)	Show To Motary Public
	Show To Motary Public
STATE OF CALIFORNIA. ss. COUNTY OF: Santa Clara On this 200 day of June, 2003, before me, a Note Richard A. Azevedo, either personally known to be the	Show To Motary Public
STATE OF CALIFORNIA. SS. COUNTY OF: Santa Clara On this 201/2 day of June, 2003, before me, a Note Richard A. Azevedo, either personally known to be the subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged	Notary Public ary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared the same person or proven by satisfactory evidence, whose name is at that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and
STATE OF CALIFORNIA. ss. COUNTY OF: Santa Clara On this 201/2 day of June, 2003, before me, a Note Richard A. Azevedo, either personally known to be the subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged for the uses and purposes therein expressed.	Notary Public ary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared the same person or proven by satisfactory evidence, whose name is at that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and
STATE OF CALIFORNIA. ss. COUNTY OF: Santa Clara On this 2010 day of June, 2003, before me, a Note Richard A. Azevedo, either personally known to be the subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last	Notary Public ary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared the same person or proven by satisfactory evidence, whose name is at that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and
STATE OF CALIFORNIA. ss. COUNTY OF: Santa Clara On this 2010 day of June, 2003, before me, a Note Richard A. Azevedo, either personally known to be the subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last	Notary Public ary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared he same person or proven by satisfactory evidence, whose name is if that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and sit above given. May 2 May 2 May 2 May 3 May 3 May 2 May 3 May 2 May

PATENT 2-24-03 Final REEL: 014293 FRAME: 0215

RECORDED: 07/18/2003

3